allowed as follows:

(i) The applicant shall be entitled to be paid simple

interest @ 12% per annum on all his retiral benefits

from the date of his retirement i.e. 31.7.1995 till

the date of actual payment of the amounts^ excepting on

the gratuity amount of Rs.61,952/- (Rupees sixty one

thousand nine hundred and fifty two) on which he shall

1^' be entitled to the interest only upto 16.3.1996;
(ii) Necessary action as above shall be taken by the

respondents within two months from the date of receipt

of a copy of this order;

(iii) It is for Respondents 1-4 to take further action